Kepley Well Service, LLC .

19245 Ford Road bt el
Chanute, KS 66720 9/30/2013
Greg Lair
Piqua Petro
1331 Xylan Road Sovota - New Well Far East
Piqua, KS 66761 Woodson County

Tag-13

9/30/2013

Pulling Unit 9-25-13 3 100.00 300.00T

Move in to cement well. Pull 250', pump cement to

surface, pull pipe. Top off well. Clean up.

Pump Charge 1 500.00 500.00T

Vacuum Truck J— 80.00 240.00T

‘ . lR [ ( B
Cement -~ C'as s Q‘[_s,) 10.00 1,150.00T
Sales Tax 7.15% 156.59
e M
Total $2,346.59
Payments/Credits $0.00
v
f) SU_,, L Balance Due $2.346.59)
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| acknowledge that the payment terms, unless specifically amended In writing on the front of the form or In the customer’s
account records, at our office, and conditions of service on the back of this form are In effect for services Identified on this form.
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LEIS OIL SERVICES

1410 150th Rd. + Yates Center, Kansas 66783 = (620) 212-0752

Operator License #: 30345

APl #: 15-207-28677-00-00

Operator: Pigua Petro, Inc.

Lease: Sovoboda

Address: 1331 XylanRd Piqua, KS 66761

Well #: 39-13

Phone: (620) 433-0099

Spud Date: 9-16-13 Completed: 9-18-13

Contractor License: 34036

Location: NW-NW-SE-SW of 4-24-17E

T.D.: 1247 T.D. of Pipe: 1244 Size: 2.875" 1000 Feet From South
Surface Pipe Size: 7" Depth: 23’ 1400 Feet From West
Kind of Well: Oil County: Woodson
LOG
Thickness Strata From To Thickness Strata From To
3 Soil 0 3 18 Shale 777 795
14 Sand/Gravel 3 17 4 Lime 795 799
33 Lime 17 50 1 Shale 799 800
111 Shale 50 161 3 Black Shale 800 803
18 Lime 161 179 3 Shale 803 806
8 Shale 179 187 3 Lime 806 809
12 Lime 187 199 2 Black Shale 809 811
8 Shale 199 207 33 Sandy Shale 811 844
55 Lime 207 262 4 Lime Streaks 844 848
58 Shale 262 320 42 Shale 848 890
3 Lime 320 323 2 Lime 890 892
8 Shale 323 331 281 Shale 892 1173
65 Lime 331 396 1 Coal 1173 | 1174
7 Shale/Black Shale 396 403 14 Shale 1174 | 1188
25 Lime 403 428 8 Lime 1188 | 1196
4 Shale/Black Shale 428 432 18 Oil Break 1196 | 1214
25 Lime 432 457 33 Lime 1214 | 1247
167 Shale 457 624
6 Lime 624 630
18 Shale 630 648
9 Lime 648 657
71 Shale 657 728
2 Lime 728 730 T.D. 1247
7 Shale 730 737 T.D. of Pipe 1244
6 Lime 737 743
9 Shale 743 752
3 Lime 752 755
15 Shale 755 770
7 Lime 770 777 1




Hurricane Services, Inc. Ticket Number_ 5997

3613 AY Road Location
Madison, KS 66860 Foreman ”_39
620-437-2661 .
Acid Service Ticket
Date Customer # Well Name & Number Sec./Township/Range County
Y V/E Sovasnag 39-13 ©o
Customer Mailing Address City State Zip
Proua Peire RS
Well Data Truck # Driver Truck # Driver
Casing Size 2 74, Total Depth /=2=9 302 Nt D
Casing Weight Plug Depth gy J1s2 Razic
Tubing Size Packer Depth ~9 é‘&,‘g 2 ac
Tubing Weight Open Hole
Perfs  19B-rz08 =R(
Break PSI Max PSI
Treat PSI ISIP
Quantity Acid Additives Used Charge
/ 30z |Pump Charge vas =
oo /5%, |Acid with inhibator 1560 =
Mud Acid
2 NE-320 5972
) 3y FSW-4100 x9
Iron Stay
Bachcide
Clay Stay
et KCL S 29
RS Biocide 2=
Gel
Breaker
/s e 4.3sp_|Ball Sealers 2=
) Ball Gun SO=
20 352 Pump truck Mileage Ls=
Acid Transport
/ I/0 Acid Spotter XOTI~
zo 392 Pickup Mileage 0=
80 Vac
2 Jy5 Jrso  |Transport 3157
#AD Pagec” |
Total 331¢ e
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